

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2980 OF 2021

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 23773 OF 2021

Vivek Shyam KishorePETITIONER

V/S

Central Institute Of Fisheries EducationRESPONDENT

Mentioned out of turn

Mr.Hasmit Trivedi i/b Praxis Legal for Applicant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 15th June, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/07/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)