

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2980 OF 2021
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.23773 OF 2021

Vivek Shyam Kishore .. Applicant

Versus

Central Institute of Fisheries Education .. Respondent

...

Mr. Hasmit Trivedi i/b Pravis Legal for the applicant.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 11th DECEMBER 2023

P.C:-

1 Issue notice to the respondent in Interim Application as well as Execution Application, by making it returnable on 30/1/2024. Hamdast granted.

Notice is also permitted to be served through private service as well as electronic mail service.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)