

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2980 OF 2021

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 2454 OF 2025

Vivek Shyam KishorePETITIONER

V/S

Central Institute Of Fisheries EducationRESPONDENT

WITH

SUO MOTO CONTEMPT NOTICE NO. 1 OF 2026

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 2980 OF 2021

Vivek Shyam KishorePETITIONER

V/S

Central Institute Of Fisheries EducationRESPONDENT

Ms. Niharika Ahirekar i/b Praxis Legal for the Applicant.

Mr.N.P.Sahu, Director of the Respondent, present in Court.

(Mentioned out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 25th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)